DIFFERENTIAL AND INTEGRAL CALCULUS Il

1 [Course Title: DIFFERENTIAL AND INTEGRAL CALCULUS II
2 |Course Code: MAT1090
3 |Type of Course: Compulsory
4 |Level of Course: First Cycle
5 |Year of Study: 1
6 |Semester: 2
7 |ECTS Credits Allocated: 6.00
8 |Theoretical (hour/week): 4.00
9 |Practice (hour/week): 2.00
10 |Laboratory (hour/week): 0
11 |Prerequisites: None
12 |Language: Turkish
13 [Mode of Delivery: Face to face
14 |Course Coordinator: Prof. Dr. ISMAIL NACI CANGUL
15 [Course Lecturers: Matematik bolimindn tim 6gretim Gyesi ve ddretim gorevlileri
16 |Contact information of the Course |E-posta: cangul@uludag.edu.tr
Coordinator: Telefon: +90 224 2941756
Adres: Bursa Uludag Universitesi Fen-Edebiyat Fakiltesi Matematik
Bolumiu 16059 Gorukle-Bursa-TURKIYE
17 [|Website:
18 |Objective of the Course:
19 [Contribution of the Course to
Professional Development:
20 |Learning Outcomes:
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
21 |Course Content:
Course Content:
Week | Theoretical Practice
1

ol WIDN




10

11

12

13

14

22 |Textbooks, References and/or Other

Materials:
23 |Assesment
TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES EUMBE WEIGHT

Midterm Exam

Quiz

Home work-project

Final Exam

Total

Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to
Success Grade

Contrihinitinn nf Cinal Eyvam ta Cliccnce Cradan

Activites Number Duration (hour)|Total Work
Load (hour)

Erukretical I

Practicals/Labs

Self study and preperation

Homeworks

Projects

Field Studies

Midterm exams

Others

Final Exams

Total Work Load

Total work load/ 30 hr

ECTS Credit of the Course

6.00

25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME
QUALIFICATIONS
PQ1|PQ2 |PQ3 |PQ4|PQS5 [PQ6 |PQ7|PQ8|PQ9 CF)’Ql PQ11 |PQ12 ?F:Ql PQ14 |PQ15 [PQ16
OK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OK2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OK3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OK4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




OK5 0o |0 0 o |o |0 |o 0 0 0 0 0
OK6 0o |0 0 o |o |0 |o 0 0 0 0 0
OK7 0o |0 0 o |o |0 |o 0 0 0 0 0
OK8 0o |0 0 o |o |0 |o 0 0 0 0 0
OK9 0o |0 0 o |o |0 |o 0 0 0 0 0
OK10 0 |0 0 o |o |0 |o 0 0 0 0 0
LO: Learning Objectives PQ: Program Qualifications
Contrib | 1 very low 2 low 3 Medium 4 High 5 Very High
ution

Level:




