	DIFFERENTIAL	AND INTEGRAL CALCULUS II							
1	Course Title:	DIFFERENTIAL AND INTEGRAL CALCULUS II							
2	Course Code:	MAT1090							
3	Type of Course:	Compulsory							
4	Level of Course:	First Cycle							
5	Year of Study:	1							
6	Semester:	2							
7	ECTS Credits Allocated:	6.00							
8	Theoretical (hour/week):	4.00							
9	Practice (hour/week):	2.00							
10	Laboratory (hour/week):	0							
11	Prerequisites:	None							
12	Language:	Turkish							
13	Mode of Delivery:	Face to face							
14	Course Coordinator:	Prof. Dr. İSMAİL NACİ CANGÜL							
15	Course Lecturers:	Matematik bölümünün tüm öğretim üyesi ve öğretim görevlileri							
16	Contact information of the Course Coordinator:	E-posta: cangul@uludag.edu.tr Telefon: +90 224 2941756 Adres: Bursa Uludağ Üniversitesi Fen-Edebiyat Fakültesi Matematik Bölümü 16059 Görükle-Bursa-TÜRKİYE							
17	Website:								
18	Objective of the Course:								
19	Contribution of the Course to Professional Development:								
20	Learning Outcomes:								
		1							
		2							
		3							
		4							
		5							
		6							
		7							
		8							
		9							
	Course Courter t	10							
21	Course Content:								
Mode	Theoretical	Course Content:							
	Theoretical	Practice							
1									
2									
4									
5									
6									
U									

7																	
8																	
9																	
10																	
11																	
12																	
13																	
14																	
22 Textbooks, References and/or Other Materials:																	
23 A	ssesm	ent															
TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES							IUMBE	EWE	WEIGHT								
Midterm Exam																	
Quiz																	
Home wo		ect															
Final Exa	m																
Total																	
Contribut Success	ion of 1 Grade	「erm(Year)	Learn	ing Act	tivities	to										
Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade Activites						rada_			Number Duration (hour) Total V Load (h								
FREGSE tic	al																
Practicals			_														
Self stud		repera	ation														
Homewo	-																
Projects																	
Field Studies																	
Midterm exams																	
Others																	
Final Exa	ms																
Total Wo	rk Loac	ł															
Total wor	k load/	30 hr															
ECTS Cr	edit of	the Co	ourse												6.00		
25			CON	TRIE	BUTIC	N O				OUTC ATIO		S TO I	PROC	GRAM	ME		
	PQ1	PQ2	PQ3	PQ4	PQ5	PQ6	PQ7	PQ8	PQ9	PQ1 0	PQ11	PQ12	PQ1 3	PQ14	PQ15	PQ16	
ÖK1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
ÖK2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
ÖK3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
ÖK4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
		1	I	I	I	I	I		1	I	1			1	1		

Contrib ution	1	LO: Learning Objec							tives PQ: P 3 Medium			alifica h	tions 5 Very High			
ÖK10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0